3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER P | ECR-19-009411 1500N2019 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 20-004138 oz e Tos
R1 ECR-21-006443 23JUN2021 | F7 RK
2151494~ 1 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL S | ECR-21-006714 062021 | F7 | RK
2151494-7 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151494-1 S TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151494-7 S TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151494-1 S TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151494-7 S TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
D 1 7-2151494-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 11 .40 mm [ 055] F - Pl -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
INSUL [1.40 mm [.055] F - I | 1 | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
— IAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - W W - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 -l e 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N -] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| |TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : | NN 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT || Ly e R FE ROE e
WIRE STR[P LENGTH g::51;* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <::£}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::§1J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT. HEX:F&G, RoHS. M35 Y
3 00-3.50 mm [ 138 IN] 950_9571.70 mm [ 037-.067 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [. [N] §§O.9571.7O mm [.037-.067 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [. 138 IN] 951.207W.6O mm [.047-.063 IN] 3 B | | B B 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
XEW gﬁ% ON (A)1714-5250 : - XEW M% ON 14-5250-2 ) ] XEW gﬁ% ON 114-15120 /2\ ] ] - R 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
ECIETCATION 11500 ] ] SPECTF1CATIOR ) ) SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - Pl -] - 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- Pl -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIEDIKX TERMINALS APPUEDzﬁL TERMINALS APPLIED ZZL - Pl -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ; - REF REF REF REF FQEF REF giiiiiﬁ>2w igg$TEEUBg?EE§gé? ST l?sé
(A) 1123343-1 (A) 1123343-7 (B) 13761091 (B) 1376109-2 (C) 1674298-1 (C) 2005427-1 lz;?égig ‘ 11233431 ‘ 1122343-2 ‘ 1802189- 1 ‘ — T 509081 TSCREN LOCKING 35
R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 198
R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
_IWIRE {_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 B L L L L 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1/
ST/E FSS mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETH% STZF =) mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 | | w w 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
0. 50mm? 1.06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 8 5 0. 50m? 1.01+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8.5 0. 50mm2 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8.5 B T A O i c119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 161
0 30mm? 0 964/-0 05 [ 038+/- 0027 9 ? J 0 30mm? 0 96+/-0 05 [ 038+/- 00?1 9 ? 0.35mm? 0.92+/-0.05 1.036+/-.002] 9.3 - ? ? ? ? ? e 2163078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 16606
0 22mm? 0 844/-0 05 [ . 0334/- 0021 10 0 0 22mm? L0 844/-0. 05 [ 033+/- 0027 ] 10 0 0.22mm? 0.844/-0.05 [.033+/-.002]1 10.0 - W W W W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 60
R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
-l a4 4] 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
E!!ﬂ -2l 22222 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Zﬁl -2t ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | I c119605-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 141
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W W W W 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 L - 6070171 (AN Ao CNBLY, S ALLANTE 144
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S L L e 1803602-1 ]5CR, BHSC, RohHS (M8 X 2)) 1 4
R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l ol el 22 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
e E e e bl tenron Ty a e AU THENT MATEE 2o 2 2 2 2] 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁk R 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N T AT N R BT B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 1212
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S L N I N A 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 21
/\L -2l 2l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
@EE%%gATION SPECIFICATION 114-15120 1S RESTRICTED TO RENAULT AND ITS HARNESS N T N N R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 179
' N - e ] 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 113
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (2
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - e ] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tl 22 v ] 8-1333201-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
R 5-240641-0 |SPACER 17
*WARNING - v ] 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o I U N U O O B 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NN S c-1803223-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, O T A A B B B et o e R ey c
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ’ [TeM
A [T -T720- 171 *52*51 *2 *1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TOCTZ0T — TE Conmectiv ¥
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: \}/_{Vé/é\;EER WWOCTEOW 1 :) /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTOCT201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 18 e
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T 01| 00779 (2151494 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVS

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =——23.0£0.95
N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) mﬁm
44_86&]&_05 e
]

DETAIL A

180)REF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

QREF
REF
=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[T T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o HoeT2or G- TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — > y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé- HOFFNERHOCTEOH — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 1TOCT2011 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité i ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL e CHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMGLES S A 1| 00778 (G211 404
AIR FEED - - ) — )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVS

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151494-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151494-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151494-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 025 RECEPTACLE CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::£1ﬁe INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::EEJ& INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 INJ 0.95-1.70 mm [.037-.067 INJ 3.00-3.50 mm [.118- 138 INJ B0.95-1.70 mm [.037-.067 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [.118- 138 IN] B1.20-1.60 mm [.047-.063 IN] TS E e T ST TNSULAT IO K IUSTiE T 54
-] - , ,
XE@“M%ION e XEEMQQ%ION e XEEE@(N:Q%[QN 1415120 /N -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECIFICATION (B)114-5291 SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - 3 - W 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIED@ i § | 5119580 1 MECHANICAL TEED ASSEMBLY 539
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
(A) 1123343-1 (A) 1123343-2 (B) 1376109-1 (B) 1376109-2 (C) 16742981 (C) 2005427- 1 1674298~ 1 1123343- 1 11223432 1802189- 1 - |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1801069-2 | -1 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
e s CeTuE e TeRTws RETCHT - - -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT 'f{CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o1/t TE} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
0.50mm2 1.06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 8.5 0. 50mm? 1.01+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8.5 0. 50mm? 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8.5 - | 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.30mm? 0.96+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 9.2 0.30mm? 10.964/-0.05 [.0384/-.002] 9.2 0. 35mm? 0.92+/-0.05 [ 036+/-.002] 9.3 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
0. 2¢mme 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 10.0 0.22mm? 0.84+/-0.05 [ 033+/- 00?] 10.0 0.22mm? 0.84+/-0.05 [ 033+/-.002] 10.0 B 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-9  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B T cllvooc’] PRIV LAW, PRETELD °9
CroRAeE BE APELCaToR. : -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A -] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 2} 2| £-c04496c-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
S\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N I 2719533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
ZA\SAPPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-15120 [S RESTRICTED TO RENAULT AND ITS HARNESS I c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
MAKERS . -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1t ] 1] 8-1333201-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 5-240641-0 |SPACER 7
¥WARNING -~ v ] 1] 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, ST WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER IN T L T |1 | 2-1803223-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N IR ERS 6 (RS iR :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ’ TEN
[ T-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TOCT20T] — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: LV(E)IE\F/EERWWOCTEOWW % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTOCT201 1 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 (@=2151 494 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVS

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—— —=— 3.5%£0.5

REF REF
N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

}
35.83%0.05 REF
]
DETAIL A L
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

@REF
=]
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

L

[T 1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

110CT2011

@ﬁ QB S E R R b R L S (—)TE TE Connectivity
CHE _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP<\5/[; HOFFNERHOCTEOH NAME ‘
- G_BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 = Applicator
. . - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ggtg =
B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL AF’\\lﬁ\LSEHS ) = WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 494
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVS

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



